TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM728979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of assignment by declaration	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900673996	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parfums de Coeur, Ltd.		02/04/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lame: Parfums de Coeur, Ltd.	
Street Address: 750 East Main Street, 10th Floor, Suite 1000		
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code: 06902		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5138165	HEROIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033482321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033580800

Email: cwinsor@dmoc.com

Correspondent Name: Christina L. Winsor / Diserio Martin
Address Line 1: 1010 Washington Boulevard, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28145.300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina L. Winsor
SIGNATURE:	/christina I winsor/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration of Christina Winsor w_cover sheet#page1.tif source=Declaration of Christina Winsor w_cover sheet#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900695390 REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0454

DECLARATION OF CHRISTINA L. WINSOR

I, Christina L. Winsor, state and declare as follows:

- I am an attorney at Diserio Martin O'Connor & Castiglioni LLP located at 1010
 Washington Blvd, Stamford, CT 06901. I am the Attorney of Record for Parfums de
 Coeur, Ltd. for its U.S. trademark registration no. 5138165, for the mark HEROIC in Class
 3.
- 2. Parfums de Coeur, Ltd. ("PDC") is the rightful, true owner of U.S. trademark registration no. 5138165.
- On December 13, 2021, I received notice from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") of a Change of Representation regarding U.S. registration no. 5138165. Upon reporting this change to PDC, it confirmed it did not authorize this filing.
- 4. It was later discovered that various assignment documents were erroneously filed with the USPTO in connection with U.S. registration no. 5138165. These documents mistakenly listed TCP HRB IP, LLC as the owner of this registration.
- 5. The erroneous assignment documents did not, and do not, assign trademark ownership of registration no. 5138165, from Parfums de Coeur, Ltd. to TCP HRB IP, LLC.
- The erroneous assignments were filed in reel/frame numbers: 6924/0819; 6908/0655;
 6908/0604; 7320/0251; 7322/0315; 7465/0143 and 7465/0495.

I declare under penalty of perjury, that to the best of my knowledge, the information herein is true and correct.

Signed this 4 th	day of	February	2022
/s/ Christina L.	Winso	er .	
Christina L. Wii	nsor		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0455

02/04/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706578

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction of assignment by declaration

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCP HRB IP, LLC		02/04/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pafums de Coeur, Ltd.
Street Address:	750 East Main Street, 10th Floor, Suite 1000
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
8				
4	100		^^ ^ ^ ^ ^ .	
5	Property Type	Number :	Word Mark	
5	South Control of the	3003033333446	W(C) X 0 2 B 0130 20 C 0C	
2	1 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	, 3 x 3,0 x 3 c x,3 x,3 t ;	9 X 4.7 0 7/0 9 X 9 X 9 X 9 X 9 X 9 X 9 X 9 X 9 X 9	
R .				
в.		\	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
8				
8		5100105	EGOIG	
8		5100105	IEDAIA	
		ELONIOS	IFROIC	
0		5100105	IEROIC	
	9% 7 X( X)	5100105	IEROIC	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2033482321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2033580800

Email:

cwinsor@dmoc.com

Correspondent Name:

Christina L. Winsor / Diserio Martin

Address Line 1:

1010 Washington Boulevard, Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina L. Winsor
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Winsor/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=28145.300 Declaration of Christina Winsor 20220118#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 02/04/2022